## 22 RESOLUTION NO. <del>2</del>0-89

## RESOLUTION COMMENOING LARRY PETIT, POST CHAIR OF THE CHATHAM RECREATION BOARD

WHEREAS, The President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham wish to commend Larry Petit, the first President of the Chatham Recreation Board which was created by Ordinance No. 86-23 and went into effect on December 1, 1986; and

WHEREAS, the Recreation Board, under Larry Petit's direction, in its first year of operation signed up over six hundred participants for twenty-eight scheduled summer programs, and scheduled both youth and senior citizen programs; and

WHEREAS, Larry Petit gave generously of his time as a volunteer to insure the program's success over the last two and a half years of the Board's existence; and

WHEREAS, Larry Petit encouraged numerous area organizations, the Jaycees and the American Legion among them, to donate money and time; and

WHEREAS, Larry Petit encouraged individual instructors to give immense amounts of their time to insure the success of the program; and

WHEREAS, the Recreation Board expanded their program for 1988 and 1989:

NOW, THERFORE, BE IT RESOLVEO BY THE PRESIDENT AND VILLAGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM: that the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham, wish to commend in an official capacity the Recreation Board's past President, Larry Petit, and to wish him well in his future endeavors.

PASSED lely 35, 1989
APPROVED 111, 35, 1989

CARL D. OBLINGER PRESIDENT, BOARD OF TRUSTEE

VILLAGE OF CHATHAM

ROSE MILLER, VILLAGE CLERK